

City of Hollywood Public Utilities

Vincent Morello, Director 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, FL 33020

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. IFB-255-25-JJ

FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations

RESPONSE DEADLINE: December 19, 2024 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Thursday, December 26, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	\$859,642.70
Ferreira Construction Co., Inc	\$1,676,920.00
David Mancini and Sons, Inc.	\$1,991,651.50

A1A UTILITY RELOCATION AT SHERMAN-SHERIDAN & VAN BUREN

,	A1A Utility Reloca	tion at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancini	and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Const	ruction Co., Inc	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1	Indemnification	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Х	2	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$83,920.00	\$83,920.00	\$99,900.00	\$99,900.00
Х	3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$256,500.00	\$256,500.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00
Х	4	Owner allowance	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00

	A1A Utility Reloca	tion at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancin	i and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Const	ruction Co., Inc	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00
General Items Su	btotal	'				'	'			
Х	6	Remove existing water main pipe	214	LF	\$80.00	\$17,120.00	\$30.00	\$6,420.00	\$17.50	\$3,745.00
х	7	Excavating, trench, for old line removal	405	ВСҮ	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$88.00	\$35,640.00	\$16.00	\$6,480.00
Х	8	Excavating, trench, for new water line	345	ВСҮ	\$5.00	\$1,725.00	\$105.00	\$36,225.00	\$89.00	\$30,705.00
х	9	Backfill, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	510	LCY	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$50.00	\$25,500.00	\$17.20	\$8,772.00
Х	10	Compaction in layers, vibrating plate, add to above	405	ВСҮ	\$3.00	\$1,215.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.90	\$10,489.50
X	11	General backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	400	LCY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.30	\$8,120.00

	A1A Utility Reloca	tion at Sherman-She	eridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancini and Sons, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	12	Bedding material, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	10	LCY	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
X	13	Compacting bedding in trench	345	ВСҮ	\$3.00	\$1,035.00	\$16.00	\$5,520.00	\$25.00	\$8,625.00
X	14	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	20	LCY	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$67.50	\$1,350.00
Х	15	Haul spoils, assumes 25% expansion	435	LCY	\$23.00	\$10,005.00	\$33.00	\$14,355.00	\$22.40	\$9,744.00
Х	16	Ductile iron pipe, 16" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill	215	LF	\$1,200.00	\$258,000.00	\$953.00	\$204,895.00	\$269.10	\$57,856.50
X	17	Ductile iron fitting, 16" tee	2	EA	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,220.00	\$18,440.00
Х	18	Ductile iron fitting, 45 degree bend, 16" diameter	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,893.00	\$31,144.00

	A1A Utility Reloca	ition at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancin	i and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Construction Co., Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	19	Ductile iron fitting, 16"x 6" tee	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,393.00	\$4,393.00
Х	20	Ductile iron pipe, 6" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill	20	LF	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$591.00	\$11,820.00
X	21	Temporary Bacterial Sample Point	2	EA	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,954.00	\$7,908.00
Х	22	Remove existing pavement	250	SY	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
X	30	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutters	95	LF	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$14.00	\$1,330.00	\$13.50	\$1,282.50
Х	23	Selective demolition, saw cutting, asphalt, up to 3" deep	430	LF	\$17.50	\$7,525.00	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$13.50	\$5,805.00
X	24	Hauling for pavement materials	45	LCY	\$31.00	\$1,395.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.00	\$1,215.00
Х	25	Aggregate base course, stone base, compacted, 3/4" stone base, to 6" deep	250	SY	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION Invitation For Bid - FDOT (A1A) Utility Relocations Page 4

,	A1A Utility Reloca	tion at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancir	i and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Const	ruction Co., Inc	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	26	Binder course, assumes 3-1/2" thick, no hauling included	250	SY	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$88.00	\$22,000.00
Х	27	F&I Temporary Patch Using Cold Asphaltic Mix	250	SY	\$71.00	\$17,750.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00
X	28	F&I Temporary Pavement markers	25	EA	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$16.20	\$405.00
X	29	F&I Temporary Pavement markings	250	LF	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00
SR A1A Crocus Va	an Buren Subtota	1								
X	30	Remove existing 8" DIP Watermain	95	LF	\$160.00	\$15,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00	\$17.50	\$1,662.50
Х	31	Excavating, trench, for old 8" DIP Watermain removal	50	ВСУ	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$16.20	\$810.00
X	32	Excavating, trench, for new 8" DIP lines	50	ВСҮ	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$221.40	\$11,070.00

,	A1A Utility Reloca	tion at Sherman-She	eridan & Van Bure	en	David Mancin	i and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Const	ruction Co., Inc	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
X	33	Backfill for 8" DIP Watermain, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	65	LCY	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$23.30	\$1,514.50	
Х	34	Compaction in layers, vibrating plate, add to above associated with 8" DIP watermain	50	ВСҮ	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$25.40	\$1,270.00	
X	35	General backfill associated with 8" DIP watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	25	LCY	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	
X	36	Bedding material associated with 8" DIP watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	16	LCY	\$89.00	\$1,424.00	\$205.00	\$3,280.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	

	A1A Utility Reloca	tion at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancini and Sons, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	37	Compacting bedding in trench associated with 8" DIP watermain	50	ВСҮ	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$25.40	\$1,270.00
X	38	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	24	LCY	\$78.00	\$1,872.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$67.50	\$1,620.00
Х	39	Haul spoils associated with 8" DIP watermain, assumes 25% expansion	63	LCY	\$23.00	\$1,449.00	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$18.90	\$1,190.70
Х	40	Ductile iron pipe, 8" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill	95	LF	\$1,157.00	\$109,915.00	\$850.00	\$80,750.00	\$204.00	\$19,380.00
Х	41	Ductile iron fitting, 45 degree bend, 8" diameter	11	EA	\$1,110.00	\$12,210.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$751.00	\$8,261.00
X	42	Ductile iron fitting, 22.5 degree bend, 8" diameter	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,144.00	\$1,144.00

	A1A Utility Reloca	ation at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancin	i and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Const	ruction Co., Inc	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
Х	43	Ductile iron fitting, 8" tee	2	EA	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,542.00	\$3,084.00	
Х	44	Temporary Bacterial Sample Point associated with 8" DIP watermain	2	EA	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,062.00	\$6,124.00	
Х	45	Remove existing lines associated with 12" DIP watermain	94	LF	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$17.30	\$1,626.20	
X	46	Excavating, trench, for old 12" DIP watermainline removal	50	ВСҮ	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$16.20	\$810.00	
Х	47	Excavating, trench, for new associated with 12" DIP watermain	65.2	ВСҮ	\$5.00	\$326.00	\$150.00	\$9,780.00	\$170.00	\$11,084.00	
X	48	Backfill for 12" DIP Watermain, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	62.5	LCY	\$5.00	\$312.50	\$55.00	\$3,437.50	\$43.00	\$2,687.50	

	A1A Utility Relocat	tion at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancin	i and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Const	ruction Co., Inc	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
х	49	Compaction in layers for 12" DIP Watermain, vibrating plate, add to above	50	ВСУ	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.40	\$1,270.00	
X	50	General backfill for 12" DIP Watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	32	LCY	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.30	\$649.60	
X	51	Bedding material for 12" DIP Watermain, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	20	LCY	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$94.50	\$1,890.00	
х	52	Compacting bedding in trench associated with 12" DIP watermain	65	ВСҮ	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$25.40	\$1,651.00	
X	53	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	30	LCY	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$67.50	\$2,025.00	

H	A1A Utility Reloca	ation at Sherman-Sher	idan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancir	ni and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Construction Co., Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	54	Haul spoils associated with 12" DIP Watermain, assumes 25% expansion	82	LCY	\$24.00	\$1,968.00	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$15.70	\$1,287.40
Х	55	Ductile iron pipe, 12" diameter, excludes excavation or backfill	123	LF	\$1,239.00	\$152,397.00	\$950.00	\$116,850.00	\$265.10	\$32,607.30
Х	56	Ductile iron fitting, 45 degree bend, 12" diameter	2	EA	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,972.00	\$3,944.00
Х	57	Ductile iron fitting, 22.5 degree bend, 12" diameter	2	EA	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,834.00	\$3,668.00
Х	58	Ductile iron fitting, 12" tee	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,861.00	\$5,722.00
Х	59	Temporary Bacterial Sample Point associated with 12" DIP watermain	2	EA	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,721.00	\$5,442.00
Х	60	Remove 8" PVC FM existing lines	100	LF	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00

	A1A Utility Reloca	tion at Sherman-She	ridan & Van Bu	ren	David Mancin	i and Sons, Inc.	Ferreira Const	ruction Co., Inc	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	61	Excavating, trench, for 8" PVC FM old line removal	50	ВСҮ	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$16.20	\$810.00
X	62	Excavating, trench, for new 8" PVC FM lines	70	ВСҮ	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$181.30	\$12,691.00
Х	63	Backfill associated with 8" PVC FM, exclude compaction, assumes 25% expansion	62.5	LCY	\$5.00	\$312.50	\$55.00	\$3,437.50	\$44.80	\$2,800.00
Х	64	Compaction in layers, vibrating plate (associated with 8" PVC FM)	50	ВСҮ	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.40	\$1,270.00
X	65	General backfill associated with 8" PVC FM, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	34	LCY	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00	\$20.30	\$690.20

A1A Utility Relocation at Sherman-Sheridan & Van Buren					David Mancini and Sons, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	66	Bedding material associated with 8" PVC FM, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion	21	LCY	\$88.00	\$1,848.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$92.90	\$1,950.90
Х	67	Compacting bedding in trench (associated with 8" PVC FM)	70	ВСҮ	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.40	\$1,778.00
Х	68	Select backfill, excludes compaction, assumes 25% expansion (associated with 8" PVC FM)	32	LCY	\$78.00	\$2,496.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$67.50	\$2,160.00
Х	69	Haul spoils associated with 8" PVC FM, assumes 25% expansion	87	LCY	\$24.00	\$2,088.00	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$14.80	\$1,287.60
Х	70	PVC force main, 8"	131	LF	\$789.00	\$103,359.00	\$900.00	\$117,900.00	\$191.40	\$25,073.40

A1A Utility Relocation at Sherman-Sheridan & Van Buren					David Mancini and Sons, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	71	PVC fitting, 45 degree elbow, class 200 polyvinyl chloride, pressure pipe, 8", includes gaskets	2	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,856.00	\$5,712.00
X	72	PVC fitting, 22.5 degree bend, class 200 polyvinyl chloride, pressure pipe, 8", includes gaskets	1	EA	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,418.00	\$2,418.00
X	73	Remove existing pavement	565	SY	\$16.00	\$9,040.00	\$15.00	\$8,475.00	\$20.00	\$11,300.00
Х	74	Selective demolition, saw cutting, asphalt, up to 3" deep	180	LF	\$17.50	\$3,150.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$13.50	\$2,430.00
X	75	Hauling for pavement materials	98	LCY	\$29.00	\$2,842.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$20.30	\$1,989.40
Х	76	Demolish, remove concrete curbs, reinforced	75	LF	\$51.00	\$3,825.00	\$255.00	\$19,125.00	\$13.50	\$1,012.50

A1A Utility Relocation at Sherman-Sheridan & Van Buren					David Mancini and Sons, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co., Inc		Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	77	Aggregate base course, stone base, compacted, 3/4" stone base, to 6" deep	565	SY	\$98.00	\$55,370.00	\$25.00	\$14,125.00	\$33.80	\$19,097.00
х	78	Binder course, assumes 3-1/2" thick, no hauling included	565	SY	\$88.00	\$49,720.00	\$145.00	\$81,925.00	\$87.80	\$49,607.00
Х	79	F&I Temporary Patch Using Cold Asphaltic Mix	565	SY	\$63.50	\$35,877.50	\$75.00	\$42,375.00	\$54.00	\$30,510.00
Х	80	F&I Temporary Pavement markers	20	EA	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$16.20	\$324.00
X	81	F&I Temporary Pavement markings	75	LF	\$128.00	\$9,600.00	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.30	\$1,522.50
SR A1A Sherman	to Sheridan Subt	total		'				1		ı
Grand total										
Total					\$1,991,651.50		\$1,676,920.00		\$859,642.70	